## OF PUBLICATION

## December 24, 2024

City of Brampton, Region of Peel

43IVI-2068, Forestside Estates Inc. File No. 21T-16-009B, City of Brampton

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Contract No. 2, Residential Subdivision Forestside Estates Inc. 21T-16-009B, City of Brampton. Construction of top stage curb, sidewalk, adjustment of catch basins, manholes and placing of top asphalt.

To the above premises was substantially performed on: July 18, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 19, 2024

Name of owner: Forestside Estates Inc

Address for service: 3550 Langsta Road, Unit 200, Woodbridge, ON L4L 9G3

Name of contractor: Con Drain Group

Address for service: 30 Floral Parkway, Suite 100, Concord, Ontario L4K 4R1

Name of payment certi er: Candevcon Limited, Tariq Mehmood, P.Eng.

Address: 9358 Goreway Drive, Brampton, ON L6P OM7

**Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens:** Plan 43M-2068, City of Brampton

Publication date: December 24, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-103563</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-103563</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certi cate or notice